
YORK 3230 Home Gym #7010 
FITNESS Assembly Instructions (01A6938) 

Betore assembly, this must be read before you start assembling this unit 
Grest care has been tsken in design and how to assemble this unit. All bags of nuts and bolts have baen packod with oas0 
of assembly in mind. You must follow the assembly instructions exactly as outined. You will naud at least one parson to 
help you assemble this unit, tvo would be better. Assemble this unit starting at the begining and work to the end. The 

assembly instructions are set out so that you are only doing one section at a timo, therefore yow wil finish one section and 
move on to the next. Do not do what most people do, when all else fails they raad the assembly instructions. It something 
is missing when assembling this unit you must notify us of the part mumber of the exact nut, bolt or part that is missing and 

the color of the model you purchased. 

To help you assemble this unit we have used line drawings. Check the line drawings for the exact positioning of tho parts. 

This unit will need to be checked st least once a week for weaning wire ropes, nuts and bots that can work looso, 

upholstered pieces working loose and wear on pivot assemblies. 

WARNING: WIRE ROPES DO WEAR OUTI 
The way to check the wire ropes is to run your fingers lightly along them and if you start to fael they aro trayod, ploaso 

write to use for replacements. This is for your own safety. 

WARNING: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY 

H the b containing the parts for the 3230 gym was unopenad when you purchased it and thera is a shortage, ploaso 

notity us by mail and send a copy of your receipt. If the box was opened and there is a shortage, tfhe doaler is responsible. 

Please indicate to us the part number which is missing snd we will return tha missing part by raturn mai. 

Australia Canada 
York Barbell Co. Ltd. 
1450 South Service Road West 

0akville, Ontario L6L 5T7 

York Barbell (AUST.) Pty. Ltd. 

Unit 1, Lot 2, Swaftham Road 

Minto N.S.W 2566 Australia 

U.K. 
York Barbel (U.K.) Ltd. 

Churchill Way 
Daventry, Northants 
NN11 4YB 

Warning 
Always hold the weight stabilizer pin with one hand when you are cha nging the weight selector pin. This is a safety 

precaution. 

Warning: 
It is very important that you do not throw out or destroy these assembly instructions as you never know when you will 

move or wish to relocate this unit. These must be kept on hand for futura reference 

Extra Training Resistance 

This unit incorporates a multiplying system which increases the weight resistance up to 1601bs/72kg on the PRESS and Lat 

exercises and weight resistance up to 80ibs/36kg on the Pec Deck & Leg Exercises. 

TOOLS NEEDED TO ASSEMBLE GYM: 
al Wrenches 

2x 9/16 

2x3/4 
1x 5/8 

1x 1/2 
b) Large Screw Driver 

c) Hammer 
Pliers should not be used! 

Warnings 
Consult your doctor before participating in this or any exercise program. 

Never lift weights alone. There should always be someone readily available to help in case of difficulty. 

Ensure that all nuts and bolts are fully tight before using any exercise equipment. 

Always wear suitable clothing and footwear e.g. track suit and training shoes 
Children should not be allowed on or around the machinery or equipment, even when not in use. 

Do not eat large meals before exercising. 

Atways wam up well before exercising as this will prevent muscla strain. 

Remove Jewelry, rings, chains and pins before exercising. 
Check for full engagement of locking pins. 

Page 



YORK 3230 Home Gym * FITN ES S Instrucciones para ensamblar (01 
THE BTRONOEBT NAME IN FITNEB 

Antes de ensamblar, Estas instrucciones tienen que ser leldas antes de ensamblar la unidad. Para diseñar esta unidad hemos tenido un gran cuidado, asimismo para ensamblarla. Todas las bolsas de tue 
tornillos han sido empacadas para ensamblar facilmente. Usted tiene que seguir las instrucciones exactamenta 
le indica. Usted necesitará una persona para que le ayude ha ensamblar esta unidad, si son dos personas será Mei 
Ensamble esta unidad comenzando desde el principio hasta el tinal. Las instrucciones para esamblar están diseñat 
para que haga una sección cada vez. Luego cuando termine una sección pase a la otra. No haga lo que algunas personas hacen, ellos leen las instrucciones ha sta que se dan cuenta que han cometido un error. Si al ensamblar esta 
unidad le falta alguna parte, tiene gue notificarnos con el numero exacto de a parte que le falto, ya sea tuerca, tornillo o 
otra parte, asimismo el colory modelo que comprò. 

1adas 

Para ensamblar esta unidad tiene que usar el dibujo adjunto. Revise el dibujo para la posición exacta de las partes. 
Esta unidad tiene que ser revisada por lo menos una vez por semana para chequear que los cables no estén gastadas y 
las tuercas y los tornillos no estén flojos, asimismo que el asiento este sobre el tornillo largo de ensamble. 
PRECAUSiON: LOS CABLES TIENEN QUE ESTAR HACIA AFURAI Para revisar los cables tiene que pasarles el dedo a lo largo, si siente que están gastados o dañados tiene que avisarmos para reemplazarlos, esto es para su seguridad. 

PRECAUSION: USTED ES RESPONSABLE DE SU PROPLA SEGURIDAD. 
Si la caja que contiene las partes de la unidad 3230 estaba sellada cuando la compróy le falta alguna parte, avisenos por Correo enviando su recibo, indicando el número de la parte que le falta y nosotros se la enviaremos a vueita de coreo. Pero si cuando compró la unidad la caja estaba abierta la tienda donde la compró será responsable por las pares que le falten. 

Canada 
Australia U.K. York Barbell Co. Ltd. 

1450 South Service Road West 
Oakville, Ontario L6I. 5T7 

York Barbel (AUST.) Pty. Ltd. 
Unit 1, Lot 2, Swaffham Road 
Minto N.S.W 2566 Australia 

York Barbel (U.K.) LId. 
Churchill Way 
Daventry, Northats 
NN11 4YB 

Precaución: 
Cuando cambie las pesas, siempre sostenga bien el pin estabilizador con una mano, esto es una precaución de saguridad. 
Precaución: 
Es importante que usted no tire o destruya estas instruCciones porque nunca sabe si le servirán en el futuro o si desea mover la unidad a otro lugar. Manténgalas como una referencia para el futuro. 

Entrenamiento de extra resistencia. 
Esta unidad tiene incorporada un sistema para incrementar el peso de resistencia hasta 160 libras o 72 kilagramos para lcs 

ejercicie laterales y de presión, y de 80 libras o 36 kilogramos para los ejercicios de pecho y de piernas. 

HERRAMIENTAS QUE NECESITA PARA ENSAMBLAR ESTA UNIDAD: 
a) Llaves 

2x 9/16" 

2x 3/4 
1x 5/8 
1x 1/2 

b} Un desarmador grande 
c)Un martillo 
*No use tenazas 

Precaución: 
Consulte con su medico antes de comenzar este u otro programa de ejercicio. 
Nunca levante pesas cuando este solo. Tiene que haber una persona disponible en caso de diñicutad 
Asegurese que todas la tuercas y tornillos estén bien apretadas antes de usar este equipo de ejercicios. 

Siempre use ropa cómoda ojomplo pantalones y zapatos para gimnasia. 
Nunca permita que los niños estén al rededor de la unidad, ni siquiera cuando no este en uso. 
No coma demasiado antes de comenzar los ejercicios. 
Siempre haga calentamiento antes de comenzar los ejercicios para que los musculos no estèn muy tensos 
Antes de comenzar los ejercicios quitarse los anillos, cadenas o cualquier otra joya que tenga puests. 

Revise bien todos los pines de seguridad de la unidad. 

Page 1 



A ORK Modele #7010-3230 Gym FITNESS Assemblage (01A6938) 
ATENTVEMENT CE QUI SUIT AYANT D'ASSEMBLR CETTE UNTË IMPORTANTI IMPORTANT 

aSSEmaege a cansgtion de ost appereil të oomcus av soin. Tus es sats dierus at de boulons ont ste 

IlES Ur EIter assambiage. Suivre ies in rs d 3semdage à ls lertre Au moins une autre personne sera 

Assemdier ct appareil en camancamper ie dákut et poursanre jsuà ka En lss instucdons d'assembla ge sort 
eigees in de mzssemaier qu'une seuie section à 'a fs aant de procsder à a suvanta. Na pas taire comme ia 

upert es ES. C Sre que lorsque pis ran ne va, is iset ss instructions d'asendae 

Lars de essembiege de cat apoereil, süy manque des pàoes präre de nous aviser du numsro da la pice ou de 8crou 

Des shémas ziierart à zssemblage ie ce nté V�rfer ces sohámas pour lampla cement axact des pråces 

pceral dere ere véë au mains e iis par senaine pour voir si las c�bies sont usas, si lss ëerous et les boulons 

S3T SSEres, s es èces rembauTèss saT dESSerTÉES ETsles ersembles de pivot sort usës 

AVERTISSEIENT: LES CABLES METALLIOUES S'USERONTI 

cn de véËer les cãbles mtaliques esxt de gisser les doigts ágåramart la long das cábles si les càbNas sont 

IOc�s, cImmde des cäbies de rempiacanen à natre bureau teci ast pour vOue sStume 
AVERTISSENENT: L'USAGER EST RESPONABLE DE SA PROPRE SCURNA 

Sila boe cortesast les pièces ds 323 était scelláe lors de rachat et qu'il y manque des pièces, priàre de nous en 

ariser par coesTier et de rees faire parveair ene copie da reça. Si la bons était ourerte at qu'ily manqua des piecss, la 

canercast es est respoasable. Prière de noes indigaer le aumêro de la pièce qui manque, alle sera remplacee par 

reer da coETeL 

UK 
York Barbeli (U.K.) Ltd 

Churchil WNay 
Daventry, Northants 

NN114YS 

Anstralia Canada 
York Barbel Ca Li 

1450 Souh Service Road Wis 
Oakvile, Ortzio isL 517 

Yorx Barbel (AUSTJ Pty: Ltd 
Unit 1, Lot 2 Swahem Rosd 
Minto N.S.W 2556 Australi 

AVERTISSEMENT: 
Toujours resenir le manche du boulon à oEl de la bare de sálectdon des poids, avec une msin. Ceci ast pOur votre 

sécuté 

AVERTISSEMENT: 
l esttes inportam de ne pas jeter ou deruir les instruicãons d assemblage carvous ne savez jamais quant vous surez 

besoin de demenage ou de deplacer CETE unte. i faut les garder pour des references 

Supplermet d'Ertvainemest de resistance 
Cette unite sincorpore a des systemas mutiples qui augmente ia resistance du poids jusqu'a 180 livres 72kg sur 
fexertises PRESS et LAT st la resistance du poics jusqu'a 0 lhNTes 3stg sur l'axercise PEC DECK stlexereiss des smdes 

OUTILS REQUIS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE: 
a) gros toumans 

b) 1 clé de 112 
c)2 clás de 916 
d 2 clés de 34 
e)1 clé de 5&T 

f marteau 
Ne pas utiliser de pinces! 

Avertissemet 
Consulter votre medecia avant de commercer un programme d'axercise. 
Ne jamais lever les poids seul Faire certain quil y a une autre personne avec vous en cas de dhtficultes. 

Faite certain que tout les ecrous et bosloas sont bien semes avant de OuS sevir de l'equipement 
Toujours porter des vetements et souliers convenables. ex. espadrilles et chemisiertricot 
Les enfants na devrait pas etre admis alentour des machines ou equipement meme si is ne sont pss utilises 

Ne manger pas de gros repas avaat de faire de l'excerise 

Toujours vous rechauffer-cela va pre venir vous surmenir. 
Enlever tout bijoux, chaines, bagues avant de commer l'exercise. 

Verifier f'engagememt de verrouillage de l'equipement 

Page 1 



YORKS 3230 Hardware 
3230 Matériaux 
Tuercas Y Tornillos Para 3230 

1" 
FIT NESS 
HE GTRONOoT NAME N FITNEBI 

33A598 1/2" - 13 lock nut 

33A598 1/2 - 13 écrou serrure 

33A598 1/2" -13 tuercas aseguradoras 
33A441 3/8 1 1/2 

x1 33A47 3/8" - 16 x3 1/2" 

LI 2 
33A443 3/8 0.7400 

33A53 3/8 16 lock nut 
33A53 3/8 16 écrou serrure 
33A53 3/8 16 tuercas aseguradoras 
x1 33A596 - 1/2"-13 x 2 3/4" 

33A51 3/8 16 nut 
33A51 3/8" - 16 écrou 

33A51 3/8 16 tuercas 
33A356 5/16" 18 x 2 1/2 

x 14 33A482-3/8° 16 x 23/4" 

I 2 
33A13 -1/4" -20 x 1 1/2 

33A33 -5/16 18 lock nut 

33A33 5/16- 18 écrou serrure 
33A33-5/16-18 tuercas aseguradoras 
x 13 

O 
33A481 3/8" 16 x 2 1/4" 4 

33A15 1/4" - 20 x 2 1/4" 
33A32 -5/16" 18 aut 
33A32 -5/16" 18 écrou 
33A32-5/16" - 18 tuercas 

x3 
2 

33A479 3/8" 16x 1 3/4 33A232 5/16" 18 x3 1/2 

33B64 3/8 washer 
33B64-3/8 rondelle 
33B64 3/8 wachas 82A001 3/8" 

33A477 3/8" 16 x 1" 
x2 x8 



YORK 3230 Plastic Parts List 

3230 Liste des pièces en plastique 
Lista De Las Partes Plasticas Para 3220 30 

418412-1 1/2' x4 

41B419 1 1/2"x2 
41A82-3 x 13 41B03-1 1/2" x8 41B07 1 1/4" x 2 

41A80 x 4 

41A801 x 2 418241 3/4' x2 
41824-1/4 x 1/2" x 12 

V 

41A890 x 10 

41A83 x 2-

418219 1 1/4' x2 
41B024 34"' x2 41B023-3/4 x 2 

Page 3 



YOR Looking Pin 

Goupillo De Reglage 

Pin De Seguridad 
Z0 Accensory ltemmn 

3290 Artiolas Ac0eNsoiroN 

Lista De Acuenorion Para Uuidad 920 

4344N 



B. 41N1N 
C. Note 

Allemate the slde the cap ls on 

tor the waigla. 
le 
irst weight left side 
Second welgt right alde. 

Note 
Alterner l'extémité ayant un 

oporcule pour poser les polds 

par e 

3230-16 (percula a la gaucha 
l'our lo premier poids, 

Opercule à la droite pour 
lo seconde poids 

0-14 

33AS5 
418425 

Alención: 
Alternar las capas a los lados 
da las pesAs 

Fjernplo 
Primero a lado izqulerdo 
da la pesa. 
Segundo al lndo deracho de la 

418425 

SA 

pesa, 
50C40 33B022 

41ARN2 

3230-7 

WASI x2 

484124 

3IA40I x 2 



33A51 
33A479 x 2 
33864 x 2 33AAB1 x2 

418419 

33A51 2 
41B023 x 2 

3230-0 3230-15 
33A51 3230-9 

41807 
33864 

33864 41B05 

3A47 
41B07 

33A15 308955 

3SA15 

WB954 

. 

3KAS1 

A598 B419 

418024 

3AS96 33A51 
33A481 

3230-8 JA15 . 
27A9 

33A4814 

2411 
7A59 

41BC3 418024 
Page 8 



41A82 
82A001 x 2 

33A33 

33A53 

41A830 
33B839 

33A482 418241 

338839 
41B03 41A80 x 4 41AB90 

33A441 
418241 

41B03 

3230-10L 

3230-5 

41803 41B03 Note: 
All pulley wheels should be 

tightened, but do not overtighten 
as pulley wheals shauid stil 

3230-1 

move freely 

41 B03 
Ncte. 

outes les roues de pouhe dorvant 

etre serrees en laissant Sutfisament 
d'éspace pour les faire touImer 
facilementL 

Atención 
Todas las poileas deben de estar 
apretadas, Dero no demasiado por 
que las poleas tienen que moverse 

licremente. 

Page 7 



33A7326 J. 
73 (200cm) 33A43 41A82 

3347927 

115-1/4" (23cm) 

39A33 

alA, 

3176 
1825 

41824 

41A82 

41824 

3 33A33 

Page 8 



3230 Part list 
3230 Liste des pieceS Lista de las partes 32 

33A7928 

02 34 (515em) 

Z30-01 

41ABO1 

3343 

3230-1 409 230-16 

3OB55 

5 5OCAD x8 1325 

4ABOT 

3230-9 IAST 

3230-14 

33A477 3IBB45 

3230-3 

3230-7 

11 

32303 27A592 

Page 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

